Court of Appeals, Division One

Civil Appeal

1 CA-CV 24-0482

POWER OF LOVE v. SHAO

Appellate Case Information			Dept/Composition	
• •	28-Jun-2024			
Case Closed:				

Side 1. POWER OF LOVE SPENDTHRIFT TRUST, Plaintiff/Appellee

(Litigant Group) POWER OF LOVE SPENDTHRIFT TRUST

Power of Love Spendthrift Trust

Attorneys for: Plaintiff/Appellee

Richard D Elley, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 28245) Joseph Campani, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 38329)

Side 2. YANG SHAO, Defendant/Appellant

(Litigant Group) YANG SHAO

• Yang Shao PRO SE

CASE STATUS

Aug 2, 2024.....Decision Rendered

PREDECE	SSOR CASE(S)	Cause/Charge/Class	Judgment/Sentence	Judge, Role <comments></comments>	Trial	Dispo
MAR	CV2023-095658	Quiet Title		Peter A Thompson,		
				Authoring Judge of Order		

OPEN DUE DATE

Petition for Review to ASC due

Due By: Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Re: ORDERED: Motion to Strike (Appellee) = GRANTED in part and dismissing this appeal. Melina Brill

ProTem Judge - Author

CASE DECISION

02-Aug-2024 ORDER

		16 PROCEEDING ENTRIES
1.	28-Jun-2024	FILED: Index of Record, Notice of Appeal from Maricopa County Superior Court filed 06/01/24
2.	28-Jun-2024	FILED: e-Record on Appeal: Instruments/Minute Entries Exhibits: Hearing Date 3/4/24 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
3.	1-Jul-2024	FILED: Appellate Clerk Notice re: Appellant's Fee/Case Management Statement/Brief Due
4.	11-Jul-2024	FILED: Motion to Strike; Certificate of Service; Exhibit 1 (Appellee)
5.	11-Jul-2024	FILED: Motion to Continue Deadline to File Appellee's Answering Brief; Certificate of Service (Appellee)
6.	12-Jul-2024	FILED: Filing Fee; Affidavit of Service; Untitled (Email Screenshot); Untitled (Email Screenshot) (Appellant Pro Per)
7.	16-Jul-2024	RECEIPT No.: 2024-00685 ; \$140.00, Authorization: 98006138202, Applied to: POWER OF LOVE SPENDTHRIFT TRUST - Class B Filing Fee (\$140.00) Paid for: Richard D Elley - By nCourt LLC
8.	17-Jul-2024	ORDERED: Motion to Continue Deadline to File Appellee's Answering Brief (Appellee) = DENIED as moot. Melina Brill ProTem Judge - Author
9.	18-Jul-2024	RECEIPT No.: 2024-00693; \$280.00, Authorization: #00003582707, Applied to: YANG SHAO - Class A Filing Fee (\$280.00) Paid for: YANG SHAO - By nCourt LLC
10.	18-Jul-2024	RECEIPT No.: 2024-00695; \$280.00, Authorization: #00003582707, Applied to: YANG SHAO - Class A Filing Fee (\$280.00) Paid for: ZHENG SMITH - By nCourt LLC (Memo: x-ref: 2024-00693)

Court of Appeals, Division One

Civil Appeal

1 CA-CV 24-0482 **POWER OF LOVE v. SHAO 16 PROCEEDING ENTRIES** 18-Jul-2024 VOID RECEIPT No.: 2024-00693 - \$-280.00, Authorization: #00003582707, - Applied to: YANG SHAO - Class A Filing Fee (\$-280.00) Paid for: YANG SHAO - By: nCourt LLC VOID Reason: Incorrect paid for. X-ref: 2024-00695. ala FILED: Case Management Statement; (Untitled) Exhibit 1; (Untitled) Exhibit 2; (Untitled) Exhibit 3 (Appellant Pro Per) 12. 22-Jul-2024 FILED: Response to Motion to Strike; Affidavit of Service; Copy of Maricopa County Superior Court ME filed 03/21/2024 re: 13. 25-Jul-2024 Petition Under Bankruptcy Code was Filed; Court of Appeals, Division One (Case Docket) (Appellant Pro Per) 14. 25-Jul-2024 FILED: (Untitled) Pictures; (Untitled) Email Correspondence; Motion for Dismissing of CV 2023-095658 (Copy of Motion Filed in Maricopa County Superior Court); Motion for Temporary Injunction concerning the Default Judgment (Copy of Motion Filed in Maricopa County Superior Court) (Appellant Pro Per) ORDERED: Motion to Strike (Appellee) = GRANTED in part and dismissing this appeal. Melina Brill ProTem Judge - Author 15. 2-Aug-2024

21-Aug-2024 FILED: Returned US Mail, Appellate Clerk Notice dated 07/01/2024, addressed to Yang Shao, insufficient address (Not Resent)

16.